B
1
3
1
-3
 • 1
/2
0

A351 CF8M stainless steel body,
316 stainless steel ball and stem
HOW TO ORDER GAS SAFETY SHUTOFF VALVES
The Gas Safety Shutoff Valve designation is made up of numbers and letters that describe all features
of the available variations of these units. Coding is as follows:
EXAMPLE: 3" Gas or Oil Safety Shutoff Valve in Series 7150 ANSI Class 150 flanged design in carbon steel with 316
stainless steel trim and XTREME® seats with two supervisory double pole double throw switches and Type QP diaphragm
actuator with 120 V.A.C. ASCO Solenoid valve model EF8317G35 and close valve on loss of air or electrical power has the desig-
nation 1056 61233A1.
1 Valve Size
Code inches DN
6 3 80
7 4 100
8 6 150
9 8 200
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Figure 1056 6 1 3 3 3 A 1
4 Valve Seat and Seal Materials
Code
2 PTFE seat PTFE graphite seals    8” 7000 Series Only
3 XTREME PTFE graphite seals    up to 6” 7000 Series 8 Solenoid Voltage
Code Voltage
1 120 V.A.C. 60 HZ
4 24 VDC
5 Switch Description
Code
0 No switches
1
2 SPDT switches,
both fixed QZM2VB1DSS
2
2 SPDT switches, Mechanical switches
1 fixed, 1 adjustable
3
2 DPDT switches,
both fixed QZM14B1DSS
4
2 DPDT switches, Mechanical switches
1 fixed, 1 adjustable
9 Spring Direction
Code Vent Service
0 Spring to Open
No entry - Spring to Close
6 Actuators
Code Valve Series
Valve Size Actuator
Inches DN Type
3 3 – 4 80 – 100 QPX3C/M
4 7150 6 150 QPX4C/M
5 8 200 QP5C/M
7 Solenoids
Code
A Standard
B High Temp
D Stainless
2 Valve Style
Code
7150 3”-8” (DN 80-200)
Reduced Flanged Bore
ASME Class 150
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false